
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of the Dayton 
Power & Light Company to Supplement its 
Energy Efficiency and Peak Demand 
Reduction Program Portfolio with Additional 
Program. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No. 11-6010-EL-POR 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 
AND 

 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD  
BY 

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
 

 
The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 

4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Jeffrey L. Small from the above-

captioned case(s).  Also, OCC designates Kyle L. Kern as its counsel of record, in 

accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and 

other matters should now be directed to Kyle L. Kern 

  Respectfully submitted, 

BRUCE J. WESTON 
 
/s/ Kyle L. Kern______________________ 
Kyle L. Kern, Counsel of Record 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-466-9585 (Kern) 
kern@occ.state.oh.us 
 
 

 
 

mailto:kern@occ.state.oh.us


 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and 

Designation of Counsel of Record was served via electronic service upon the parties this 

17th day of April 2012.   

 
 /s/ Kyle L. Kern___________________ 
 Kyle L. Kern 
 Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
William Wright 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 
 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212 
Columbus, Ohio  43212 
Callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
 

Judi L. Sobecki 
The Dayton power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, Ohio  45432 
Judi.sobecki@DPLINC.com 
 

Samuel C. Randazzo (Counsel of Record) 
Frank P. Darr 
Matthew R. Pritchard 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
 

Trent Dougherty, Counsel of Record 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
trent@theOEC.org 
cathy@theOEC.org 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

4/17/2012 10:31:28 AM

in

Case No(s). 11-6010-EL-POR

Summary: Notice Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record by
the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Deb J. Bingham on
behalf of Kern, Kyle L.
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